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Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology 
Equity in Athletics Disclosure Report 

Reporting Year: 2021-2022 
 
The Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act requires co-educational institutions of postsecondary education 
that participate in a Title IV, federal student financial assistance program, and have an intercollegiate 
athletic program, to prepare an annual report to the Department of Education on athletic participation, 
staffing, and revenues and expenses, by men's and women's teams. Information provided on the 
following pages covers the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.  
 
Questions regarding the information provided in this report may be directed to the Vice President of 
Student Services and Athletic Director, Dr. Christopher Metzler (metzler@stevenscollege.edu). 
 
Participation 
Student athletes who competed in one or more sport: 
 

Total Number of Participants Number of Participants 
Participating on a Second Team 

Number of Participants 
Participating on a Third Team 

Men’s Teams Women’s 
Teams Men’s Teams Women’s 

Teams Men’s Teams Women’s 
Teams 

127 0 13 0 0 0 

 

 Men Women 
Number of male and female full-time 
undergraduate students 
that attended the school (undergraduate 
students are those who are 
consistently designated as such by the 
school) 
 

1,031 118 

Total amount of money spent on 
athletically related student aid (including 
the value of waivers of educational 
expenses) for:  
1) men's teams and  
2) women's teams 
 
 
 

NA NA 
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 Men Women 
Ratio of athletically related student aid 
awarded to male athletes to athletically 
related student aid awarded to female 
athletes (see the definition of athletically 
related student aid on 
page 3-182) 
 
 

NA NA 

Total amount of recruiting expenses for:  
1) all men's teams and  
2) all women's teams 

$1,553 NA 

Total annual revenues for:  
1) all men's teams and  
2) all women's teams  
(a school may also report these revenues 
by individual teams) 
 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country 

$129,250 
$39,929 
$26,693 
$18,171 
$11,771 

NA 

Annual Revenues Not Allocated to a sport $29,812 

Average annual institutional salary of the 
head coaches for all offered sports of  
1) men's teams and  
2) women's teams 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country  
 

$7,455 
$7,455 
$7,855 
$5,437 
$5,437 

NA 

Average All 
Men’s Teams  

$6,727 NA 

Average annual institutional salary of the 
assistant coaches for all offered sports of  
1) men's teams and  
2) women's teams 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country  
 

$5,751 
$5,856 
$4,867 
$3,955 

NA 

Average All 
Men’s Teams 

$5,107 

Total number of participants as of the day 
of the first scheduled contest of the 
reporting year for the team 
 
 
 
 
 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country  

74 
15 
19 
13 
6 

NA 
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 Men Women 
Total operating expenses (expenditures on 
lodging and meals, transportation, 
officials, uniforms, and equipment) 
attributable to the team 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country 

$122,215 
$38,764 
$26,693 
$18,171 
$11,771 

NA 

Operating Expenses Not Allocated to a 
sport 

$29,812 

Gender of the head coach (including any   
graduate assistant or volunteer who 
served as head coach) and whether he or 
she was assigned on a full-time or part-
time basis 
 
 
 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country 

Male-PT 
Male-PT 
Male-PT 
Male-PT 
Male-PT 
 

NA 

Number of male assistant coaches 
(including any graduate assistants or 
volunteers who served as assistant 
coaches) and whether each was assigned 
on a full-time or part-time basis 
 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country 

5 Male PT 
1 Male PT 
1 Male PT 
1 Male PT 
0 

NA 

Number of female assistant coaches 
(including any graduate assistants or 
volunteers who served as assistant 
coaches) and whether each was assigned 
on a full-time or part-time basis 
 

Football  
Basketball  
Wrestling  
Track & Field  
Cross Country 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NA 

 
 
 

 


