

Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology Equity in Athletics Disclosure Report Reporting Year: 2021-2022

The Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act requires co-educational institutions of postsecondary education that participate in a Title IV, federal student financial assistance program, and have an intercollegiate athletic program, to prepare an annual report to the Department of Education on athletic participation, staffing, and revenues and expenses, by men's and women's teams. Information provided on the following pages covers the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

Questions regarding the information provided in this report may be directed to the Vice President of Student Services and Athletic Director, Dr. Christopher Metzler (metzler@stevenscollege.edu).

Participation

Student athletes who competed in one or more sport:

Total Number of Participants		Number of Participants Participating on a Second Team		Number of Participants Participating on a Third Team	
Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams
127	0	13	0	0	0

	Men	Women
Number of male and female full-time undergraduate students that attended the school (undergraduate students are those who are consistently designated as such by the school)	1,031	118
Total amount of money spent on athletically related student aid (including the value of waivers of educational expenses) for: 1) men's teams and 2) women's teams	NA	NA

	Men		Women
Ratio of athletically related student aid awarded to male athletes to athletically related student aid awarded to female athletes (see the definition of athletically related student aid on page 3-182)	NA		NA
Total amount of recruiting expenses for: 1) all men's teams and 2) all women's teams	\$1,553		NA
Total annual revenues for: 1) all men's teams and 2) all women's teams (a school may also report these revenues by individual teams)	Football Basketball Wrestling Track & Field Cross Country	\$129,250 \$39,929 \$26,693 \$18,171 \$11,771	NA
Annual Revenues Not Allocated to a sport	\$29,812		
Average annual institutional salary of the head coaches for all offered sports of 1) men's teams and 2) women's teams	Football Basketball Wrestling Track & Field Cross Country	\$7,455 \$7,455 \$7,855 \$5,437 \$5,437	NA
	Average All Men's Teams	\$6,727	NA
Average annual institutional salary of the assistant coaches for all offered sports of 1) men's teams and 2) women's teams	Football Basketball Wrestling Track & Field Cross Country	\$5,751 \$5,856 \$4,867 \$3,955	NA
	Average All Men's Teams	\$5,107	
Total number of participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest of the reporting year for the team	Football Basketball Wrestling Track & Field Cross Country	74 15 19 13 6	NA

	Men		Women
Total operating expenses (expenditures on	Football	\$122,215	NA
lodging and meals, transportation,	Basketball	\$38,764	
officials, uniforms, and equipment)	Wrestling	\$26,693	
attributable to the team	Track & Field	\$18,171	
	Cross Country	\$11,771	
Operating Expenses Not Allocated to a sport	\$29,812		
Gender of the head coach (including any	Football	Male-PT	NA
graduate assistant or volunteer who	Basketball	Male-PT	
served as head coach) and whether he or	Wrestling	Male-PT	
she was assigned on a full-time or part-	Track & Field	Male-PT	
time basis	Cross Country	Male-PT	
Number of male assistant coaches	Football	5 Male PT	NA
(including any graduate assistants or	Basketball	1 Male PT	
volunteers who served as assistant	Wrestling	1 Male PT	
coaches) and whether each was assigned	Track & Field	1 Male PT	
on a full-time or part-time basis	Cross Country	0	
Number of female assistant coaches	Football	0	NA
(including any graduate assistants or	Basketball	0	
volunteers who served as assistant	Wrestling	0	
coaches) and whether each was assigned	Track & Field	0	
on a full-time or part-time basis	Cross Country	0	